

Grupo Nutresa S.A.

Carrera 43A No. 1A Sur - 143 Phone number: (57604) 266 97 35 Fax number: (57604) 268 18 68

Medellín – Colombia TIN number 890.900.050-1

RELEVANT INFORMATION

SUBJECT: Changes in the Company's shareholding structure

DATE: April 11, 2024.

Grupo Nutresa S. A. (hereinafter "the Company" or "<u>Grupo Nutresa</u>") hereby informs that, as of today, all the stages of the tender offer for Grupo Nutresa's stock, presented by Grupo Argos S. A. ("Argos"), Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S. A. ("Sura"), JGDB Holding S. A. S. ("JGDB"), Nugil S. A. S. and IHC Capital Holding LLC, through Graystone Holdings S. A. ("Graystone") have been completed.

As a result of this transaction, the offerors received the following number of Company:

- Graystone received 56.692.661 ordinary shares, which are equivalent to 12,38% of Nutresa's outstanding shares.
- Sura received 36.180.002 ordinary shares, which are equivalent to 7,90% of Nutresa's outstanding shares.
- Argos received 10.042.108 ordinary shares, which are equivalent to 2,19% of Nutresa's outstanding shares.
- JGDB and Nugil did not receive any shares.

Based on the foregoing, the shareholding structure of the Company changed and, as of the date, the main shareholders are as follows:

Shareholder	Shareholding*
JGDB Holding S. A. S.	40.59%
Nugil S. A. S.	34.15%
Graystone Holdings S. A.	12,38%
Grupo de Inversiones	7,90%
Suramericana S. A.	
Grupo Argos S. A.	2,19%
IHC Capital Holding LLC	2.16%
Others	0,62%

^{*}Figures rounded to hundredths

As per the terms outlined in the Framework Agreement, once the tender offer has concluded, the parties will carry out the second exchange of shares, thereby completing the operations outlined in said Agreement. As a result of this, IHC, Graystone, Nugil, and JGDB will hold 99.38% of Grupo Nutresa's shares.